2019 College Senior Survey - Participating Institutions and Comparison Group placement

ACE Institution
Private Universities
692 Benedictine University
1773 Fordham University
1184 Northeastern University
785 University of Notre Dame
157 University of the Pacific

Public 4yr Colleges
5010 California State University-Long Beach
230 California State University-Northridge
6166 Dalton State College
7813 Institute of American Indian & Alaska Native Culture
236 San Francisco State University
341 United States Air Force Academy
1929 University of North Carolina at Asheville
9119 University of South Florida Sarasota-Manatee

Private/Nonsectarian 4yr College-low selectivity

2244 Delaware Valley University
1956 Johnson C Smith University

199 Mills College

683 Principia College
2969 Ripon College

473 Stetson University

789 Wabash College

State

NY
MA

CA

CA
CA
GA
NM
CA
CO
NC
FL

PA
NC
CA

Wi
FL

ACE

2237
147
2446
1776
180
652
2413
246
1846
2867

9108
11562
1573
362
1086
2285
2974
267
1276
2347
1026

961
913
1413
6542
1979

Institution

Private/Nonsectarian 4yr College-high selectivity

Bucknell University

Claremont McKenna College
Furman University

Hamilton College

Harvey Mudd College

Knox College

Rhode Island School of Design
Scripps College

St Lawrence University
Whitman College

Catholic 4yr Colleges
Ave Maria University
College of the Holy Cross
Creighton University
Fairfield University
Loyola University-Baltimore
Marywood University
Saint Norbert College
Santa Clara University
University of Detroit Mercy
Villanova University
Xavier University of Louisiana

Other Religious 4yr Colleges-low selectivity

Georgetown College

McPherson College

Mississippi College

Mount Vernon Nazarene University
Shaw University

State

PA
CA
SC
NY
CA

RI
CA
NY
WA

FL
MA
NE
CT
MD
PA
Wi
CA
Mi
PA
LA

KY
KS
MS
OH
NC
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ACE Institution

Other Religious 4yr Colleges-high selectivit

1245 Alma College

141 Chapman University
1942 Davidson College

841 Luther College
2290 Messiah College

674 North Central College
2087 Ohio Northern University
2554 Rhodes College

Public Universities
1094 Morgan State University
2210 Portland State University
2692 The University of Texas at El Paso
48 University of Alaska Fairbanks
1295 Wayne State University

State

Mi
CA
NC
A
PA
IL
OH
TN

MD
OR
X
AK
MI

ACE

2237
147
2244
2446
1776
180
1956
652
199
683
2413
2969
246
1846
473
789
2867

Institution
All private non-sectarian four-year colleges

Bucknell University
Claremont McKenna College
Delaware Valley University
Furman University

Hamilton College

Harvey Mudd College
Johnson C Smith University
Knox College

Mills College

Principia College

Rhode Island School of Design
Ripon College

Scripps College

St Lawrence University
Stetson University

Wabash College

Whitman College

State



ACE
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Institution
All private other religious 4yr colleges

1245 Alma College
141 Chapman University
1942 Davidson College
961 Georgetown College
841 Luther College
913 McPherson College
2290 Messiah College
1413 Mississippi College
6542 Mount Vernon Nazarene University
674 North Central College
2087 Ohio Northern University
2554 Rhodes College
1979 Shaw University

State ACE Institution
All public colleges and universities
Mi 5010 California State University-Long Beach
CA 230 California State University-Northridge
NC 6166  Dalton State College
KY 7813 Institute of American Indian & Alaska Native Culture
IA 1094  Morgan State University
KS 2210  Portland State University
PA 236 San Francisco State University
MS 1864  SUNY at Binghamton
OH 1858  SUNY College of Environmental Science & Forestry
IL 2692  The University of Texas at El Paso
OH 341 United States Air Force Academy
TN 48 University of Alaska Fairbanks
NC 260 University of California-San Diego

6086  University of Maryland-Baltimore County
1929  University of North Carolina at Asheville

9119  University of South Florida Sarasota-Manatee
1295  Wayne State University

State

CA
CA
GA
NM
MD
OR
CA
NY
NY
X
CO
AK
CA
MD
NC
FL

MI
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ACE Institution

1245 Alma College

9108 Ave Maria University

2237 Bucknell University
141 Chapman University
147 Claremont McKenna College

1152 College of the Holy Cross

1573 Creighton University

1942 Davidson College

2244 Delaware Valley University
362 Fairfield University

2446 Furman University
961 Georgetown College

1776 Hamilton College
180 Harvey Mudd College

1956 Johnson C Smith University
652 Knox College

1086 Loyola University-Baltimore
841 Luther College

2285 Marywood University
913 McPherson College

2290 Messiah College
199 Mills College

1413 Mississippi College

6542 Mount Vernon Nazarene University
674 North Central College

2087 Ohio Northern University
683 Principia College

State
M
FL
PA
CA
CA
MA
NE
NC
PA
CT
SC
KY
NY
CA
NC
IL
MD
IA
PA
KS
PA
CA
MS
OH
IL
OH
IL

ACE
2413
2554
2969
2974
267
246
1979
1846
473
1276
2347
789
2867
1026

All private four-year colleges
Institution

Rhode Island School of Design
Rhodes College

Ripon College

Saint Norbert College

Santa Clara University
Scripps College

Shaw University

St Lawrence University
Stetson University

University of Detroit Mercy
Villanova University

Wabash College

Whitman College

Xavier University of Louisiana

State
RI
TN
Wi
Wi
CA
CA
NC
NY
FL
MI
PA

WA
LA
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All private colleges and universities
ACE Institution State ACE Institution

1245 Alma College Mi 2554  Rhodes College
9108 Ave Maria University FL 2969 Ripon College
692 Benedictine University IL 2974  Saint Norbert College
2237 Bucknell University PA 267 Santa Clara University
141 Chapman University CA 246 Scripps College
147 Claremont McKenna College CA 1979  Shaw University
1152 College of the Holy Cross MA 1846 St Lawrence University
1573 Creighton University NE 473 Stetson University
1942 Davidson College NC 1276  University of Detroit Mercy
2244 Delaware Valley University PA 785 University of Notre Dame
362 Fairfield University CT 157 University of the Pacific
1773 Fordham University NY 2347  Villanova University
2446 Furman University SC 789 Wabash College
961 Georgetown College KY 2867  Whitman College
1776 Hamilton College NY 1026  Xavier University of Louisiana
180 Harvey Mudd College CA
1956 Johnson C Smith University NC All public and private universities
652 Knox College IL 692 Benedictine University
1086 Loyola University-Baltimore MD 1773  Fordham University
841 Luther College A 1094  Morgan State University
2285 Marywood University PA 1184  Northeastern University
913 McPherson College KS 2210  Portland State University
2290 Messiah College PA 1864  SUNY at Binghamton
199 Mills College CA 1858  SUNY College of Environmental Science & Forestry
1413 Mississippi College MS 2692  The University of Texas at El Paso
6542 Mount Vernon Nazarene University OH 48 University of Alaska Fairbanks
674 North Central College IL 260 University of California-San Diego
1184 Northeastern University MA 6086  University of Maryland-Baltimore County
2087 Ohio Northern University OH 785 University of Notre Dame
683 Principia College IL 157 University of the Pacific
2413 Rhode Island School of Design RI 1295  Wayne State University

State
TN
Wi
Wi
CA
CA
NC
NY
FL

MI

CA
PA

WA
LA

NY
MD
MA
OR
NY
NY
X
AK
CA
MD

CA
Mi
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All public and private four-year colleges

ACE Institution
1245 Alma College
9108 Ave Maria University
2237 Bucknell University
5010 California State University-Long Beach
230 California State University-Northridge
141 Chapman University
147 Claremont McKenna College
1152 College of the Holy Cross
1573 Creighton University
6166 Dalton State College
1942 Davidson College
2244 Delaware Valley University
362 Fairfield University
2446 Furman University
961 Georgetown College
1776 Hamilton College
180 Harvey Mudd College
7813 Institute of American Indian & Alaska Native Culture
1956 Johnson C Smith University
652 Knox College
1086 Loyola University-Baltimore
841 Luther College
2285 Marywood University
913 McPherson College
2290 Messiah College
199 Mills College
1413 Mississippi College
6542 Mount Vernon Nazarene University
674 North Central College
2087 Ohio Northern University
683 Principia College

State
M
FL
PA
CA
CA
CA
CA
MA
NE
GA
NC
PA
CT
SC
KY
NY
CA
NM
NC
IL
MD
IA
PA
KS
PA
CA
MS
OH
IL
OH
IL

ACE
2413
2554
2969
2974
236
267
246
1979
1846
473
341
1276
1929
9119
2347
789
2867
1026

Institution
Rhode Island School of Design
Rhodes College
Ripon College
Saint Norbert College
San Francisco State University
Santa Clara University
Scripps College
Shaw University
St Lawrence University
Stetson University
United States Air Force Academy
University of Detroit Mercy
University of North Carolina at Asheville
University of South Florida Sarasota-Manatee
Villanova University
Wabash College
Whitman College
Xavier University of Louisiana

State
RI
TN
Wi
Wi
CA
CA
CA
NC
NY
FL
CO
MI
NC
FL
PA

WA
LA
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ACE Institution
1245 Alma College
9108 Ave Maria University
692 Benedictine University
2237 Bucknell University
5010 California State University-Long Beach
230 California State University-Northridge
141 Chapman University
147 Claremont McKenna College
1152 College of the Holy Cross
1573 Creighton University
6166 Dalton State College
1942 Davidson College
2244 Delaware Valley University
362 Fairfield University
1773 Fordham University
2446 Furman University
961 Georgetown College
1776 Hamilton College
180 Harvey Mudd College

7813 Institute of American Indian & Alaska Native Culture

1956 Johnson C Smith University
652 Knox College

1086 Loyola University-Baltimore
841 Luther College

2285 Marywood University
913 McPherson College

2290 Messiah College
199 Mills College

1413 Mississippi College

1094 Morgan State University

6542 Mount Vernon Nazarene University

All Baccalaureate Institutions

State
M
FL
IL
PA
CA
CA
CA
CA
MA
NE
GA
NC
PA
CT
NY
SC
KY
NY
CA
NM
NC
IL
MD
IA
PA
KS
PA
CA
MS
MD
OH

ACE
674
1184
2087
2210
683
2413
2554
2969
2974
236
267
246
1979
1846
473
1864
1858
2692
341
48
260
1276
6086
1929
785
9119
157
2347
789
1295
2867
1026

Institution
North Central College
Northeastern University
Ohio Northern University
Portland State University
Principia College
Rhode Island School of Design
Rhodes College
Ripon College
Saint Norbert College
San Francisco State University
Santa Clara University
Scripps College
Shaw University
St Lawrence University
Stetson University
SUNY at Binghamton

SUNY College of Environmental Science & Forestry

The University of Texas at El Paso
United States Air Force Academy
University of Alaska Fairbanks
University of California-San Diego
University of Detroit Mercy

University of Maryland-Baltimore County
University of North Carolina at Asheville
University of Notre Dame

University of South Florida Sarasota-Manatee
University of the Pacific

Villanova University

Wabash College

Wayne State University

Whitman College

Xavier University of Louisiana

State

MA
OH
OR

RI
TN
Wi
Wi
CA
CA
CA
NC
NY
FL
NY
NY
X
CcO
AK
CA
Mi
MD
NC

FL
CA
PA

Mi
WA
LA
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